PRINTED: 05/21/2019 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C
		345409	B. WING	<del> </del>	04/11/2019
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  PEMBROKE CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 310 E WARDELL DRIVE PEMBROKE, NC 28372	,
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPLETION
E 000	Initial Comments		E 00	00	
F 000	investigations survey through 4/11/19. The compliance with the	ecertification/Complaint was conducted from 4/8/19 e facility was found in requirement CFR 483.73, dness. Event ID#QKY811.	F 00	00	
F 641 SS=D			F 64	11	5/3/19
	resident's status. This REQUIREMEN' by: Based on record rev facility failed to accur Data Set (MDS) asse #37 and Resident #7 inaccurately coded a	riew and staff interviews the rately code 2 of 21 Minimum essments reviewed (Resident 3). 1) Resident #37 was s having a restraint and; 2) accurately coded as being		1. Modification was made to the Data Set for Resident#37 and Re 73 on 04/11/2019. The modificat resident #37 and resident#73 inchanging A02100 and P0100 we modified to reflect the corrections location coding, and use of restra	esident# tion for cluded ere s to D/C
	07/20/17. Diagnoses renal disease, renal osteomyelitis, and rig amputation.  The MDS quarterly a revealed the residen	s admitted to the facility on sincluded, in part, end stage dialysis, chronic pain, ght below the knee assessment dated 02/13/19 t was cognitively aware with ors indicated. Resident #37		2. Clinical Reimbursement Coord (CRC) completed 100% audit on 4/12/2019 of Minimum Data Set days 1/1/2019-4/12/2019 for thos residents who discharged from fatheir destination and coding relat restraints. Any deviations discoveduring the audits were modified 64/12/2019.  3. Regional Clinical Reimbursen	for last 90 se acility and red to ered on
ADODATORY	DIDECTOR'S OR DROVIDED	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR	DE	TITLE	(X6) DATE

BORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

(X6) DATE

Electronically Signed 04/29/2019

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345409	B. WING _			C 04/11/2019	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI		04/11/2013	
PEMBRO	KE CENTER			310 E WARDELL DRIVE			
	T			PEMBROKE, NC 28372			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THI DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 641	Continued From pa	age 1	F 6	41			
F 641	was coded under Sas having a restraint An observation of Fal:15 AM revealed lying in bed. He was of restraint on his pality oriented and report restraint. Resident goes out of his rooneed any assistant where his wheelch transferred independent wheelchair.  An interview was con 04/11/19 at 12:18 Resident #37 did not know why he was the MDS nurse stall other meant under restraints.  An interview was con 04/11/19 at 12:18 Resident #37 did not know why he was con 04/11/19 at 12:18 Resident #37 did not know why he was con 04/11/19 at 12:18 Resident #37 did not know why he was con 04/11/19 at 12:18 Resident #37 did not know why he was con 04/11/19 at 12:18 Resident #37 did not know why he was continuously the meant under restraints.	Resident #37 on 04/09/19 at Resident #37 was alert and as not noted to have any type	F6	Coordinator provided re-educ Clinical Reimbursement Coothe interdisciplinary team, inc ADON, Recreation Director, Worker, Registered Dietitian Executive Director on 4/16/2 coding of MDS section A020 for accuracy.  4. The Reimbursement Coothe interdisciplinary team, inc ADON, Recreation Director, Worker, Registered Dietitian Minimum Data Set for accuratransmission each week on 1 residents for 2 weeks then 50 residents for 2 weeks, then 2 residents quarterly thereafter The center Clinical Reimburs Coordinator will present the raudit for accuracy for the ent Data Set that was completed submission monthly to the Q for 3 months, then quarterly.	rdinator and cluding DON, Social and Center 019 on 0 and P0100 rdinator and cluding Social will review acy prior to 100% of 25% of 2% of 25% o		
	An interview was c Nursing (DON) on DON reported her nurse to code the N Example #2	onducted with the Director of 04/11/19 at 3:30 PM. The expectation was for the MDS MDS assessments accurately.					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C		
		345409	B. WING		04/11/2019	
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  PEMBROKE CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 310 E WARDELL DRIVE PEMBROKE, NC 28372	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL IR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRING DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION	
F 641	Weakness, Abnorn Extremity amputation Vascular Disease.  A review of the most (MDS) dated 2/8/19 assessment indicate cognitively intact. Sussistance with been required total depelliving (ADL's).  A review conducted MDS assessment of the resident was didented in the facility resident was here that after a lower extremental returned here in the physical Therapy, and interview was compared in the process of the physical that are while she was an interview was compared in the facility social the fa	diagnoses to include: hality of Gait, Left Lower on, Diabetes, and Peripheral  st recent Minimum Data Set and coded as an admission ted Resident #73 was the required extensive dimbility and transfers and indence with activities of daily  di on 4/11/19 of the discharge dated 2/20/19 documented that escharged to the hospital.  lity discharge summary dated and the resident was discharged ly.  conducted on 4/11/19 at 3:11 Social Worker. She stated the corriefly for short term rehab inity amputation. She stated the come with family, and with and Home Health services.  conducted on 4/11/19 at 3:14 or of Rehab. She stated the es Physical Therapy during her ere were no concerns with her	F 64'			

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345409	B. WING		C <b>04/11/2019</b>	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  PEMBROKE CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  310 E WARDELL DRIVE  PEMBROKE, NC 28372		0-9/11/2013	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	DATE.	
F 641	will notify her as we interdisciplinary teal resident was discharded to was an error on her necessary changes.  An interview was concept with the Director expectation is that the for all residents.  An interview was concept with Administration is that the MDS is concept error expectation is that the MDS is concept error error error expectation is that the MDS is concept error error expectation is that the MDS is concept error error expectation is that the MDS is concept error error expectation is that the MDS is concept error error expectation is that the MDS is concept error expectation.  Services Provided MCFR(s): 483.21(b)(3) Compared by the compared in the error expectation is that the MDS is concept error expectation.  We will not the error expectation is that the MDS is concept error expectation.  Services Provided MCFR(s): 483.21(b)(3) Compared by the professional error expectation is that the MDS is concept error expectation.  We will not expect expectation is that the MDS is concept error expectation.  We will not expect expectation is that the MDS is concept expectation.  We will not expect expectation is that the MDS is concept expectation.  We will not expect expectation is that the MDS is concept expectation.  We will not expect expectation is that the MDS is concept expectation.  We will not expect expectation is that the MDS is concept expectation.  We will not expect expectation is that the MDS is concept.  We will not expect expectation is that the MDS is concept.  We will not expect expect expectation is that the MDS is concept.  We will not expect expectation is that the MDS is concept.  We will not expect expect expectation is that the MDS is concept.  We will not expect expectation is that the MDS is concept.  We will not expect expect expectation is that the MDS is concept.  We will not expect expectation is that the MDS is concept.  We will not expect expe	pospital the Director of Nursing II as all members of the m. She stated that the rged home with her family, rtently coded her MDS as the hospital. She stated it part, and she would make the right away.  Inducted on 4/11/19 at 5:30 or of Nursing, she stated her he MDS is coded accurately anducted on 4/11/19 at 5:35 or, she stated her expectation poded accurately.  Meet Professional Standards (3)(i)  Prehensive Care Plans and or arranged by the facility, comprehensive care plan,  Il standards of quality.  It is not met as evidenced in interview, staff interview, and cility failed to obtain lab work ician for 1 of 5 sampled	F 64		l to	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG	0	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345409	B. WING _			C <b>04/11/2019</b>	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP (	CODE	04/11/2010	
DEMPDO	KE CENTER			310 E WARDELL DRIVE			
PEWIDKU	RE CENTER			PEMBROKE, NC 28372			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ( (EACH CORRECTIVE AC' CROSS-REFERENCED TO ) DEFICIENCY	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 658	Continued From pag	ge 4	F 6	558			
1 030	Hospital lab results magnesium was 1.8 (mg/dL) on 11/01/18 1.70 to 2.70 mg/dL.  Record review revea admitted to the facilit resident's document chronic kidney disea atherosclerotic hear A 11/01/18 physician #33 on magnesium facility.  A 01/20/19 physician complete blood cour a magnesium level be every three months, August, and Novem Resident #33's 02/0 set (MDS) documen was moderately imposix days during the ahe ranged from beind dependent on the st living, and he had an Review of lab result panel were obtained 02/21/19. No Febru was present among resident's paper and On-line medical peritaken in very large a supplements could be	revealed Resident #33's is milligrams per deciliter is with the normal range being aled Resident #33 was ity on 11/01/18. The ited diagnoses included ase stage five and it disease. In order continued Resident oxide 400 mg BID in the In order requested that a int (CBC), chem 7 panel, and one obtained for Resident #33 is specifying February, May, ber.  3/19 quarterly minimum data ited the resident's cognition ited the resident's cognition iteration, he rejected care four to cassessment look back period, ing independent to being item for his activities of daily in indwelling catheter. It for Resident #33 on item for		Residents that have labs of potential to be affected by alleged deficient practice. have been audited for accidence January-April 2019, any dediscovered during the audicorrected. DON complete 4/24/2019.  3. The Director of Nursing will in-service licensed nurpolicy/protocol for obtainin date of compliance. This cincludeds full-time, part-timenurses will be in-serviced pacheduled work day.  4. Corrective actions will be ensure the alleged deficien not re-occur: the DON or will audit all labs orders two weeks, then twice monthly bring results to QAPI common for 3 months.	the same Lab orders uracy from eviations it were d audit on  or her designer eses on the g lab orders by education will ne, and PRN prior to first  oe monitored to the practice will her designee ice weekly x 4 x x3 months, th	ee y	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345409	B. WING			C 4/11/2019	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  PEMBROKE CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 310 E WARDELL DRIVE PEMBROKE, NC 28372		14/11/2019	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 658	blood pressure, conflit was documented the excess magnesium for with renal problems of likely to absorb too in documented that documented that documented that documented that documented that conflict the excess of medications that conflict the excess of	irregular heart beat, low usion, and slowed breathing. hat the kidneys cleared rom the body, and people or kidney failure were more nuch magnesium. It was stors usually advised people supplements and tained magnesium.  With the Director of Nursing to 5:00 PM she stated labs to in a lab book. She reported on on Tuesdays and sitalist. She commented the through the hospital lab poital faxed the lab results to with the Administrator on she stated the only to could be found for Resident to hospital on 11/01/18, the discharged from the hospital eported after reviewing the was determined that a so not listed in the facility's lab	F 6:				
	diet and food intake. in the elderly was 40 at this dosage there	magnesium levels or poor  He reported the usual dose 0 mg daily or BID. He stated was little chance of the ng outside of the normal					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		l l	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345409	B. WING		C <b>04/11/2019</b>
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  PEMBROKE CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 310 E WARDELL DRIVE PEMBROKE, NC 28372	04/11/2013
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION
F 658	range. However, the expected labs to be coordered. He also cormagnesium was usuabut this excretion couwho had chronic kidn higher.  During an interview with 5:32 PM she stated significant in the control of the contro	physician stated he obtained when they were	F 658		